Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

04-02-2001

101655185

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

			Attorney Docket No. 108981		
	Te	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: F	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: MRD Kenji SUNAGAWA Masaru SUGIMACHI 03/19/01	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: COLIN CORPORATION 2007-1, HAYASHI, KOMAKI-SHI, AICHI-KEN JAPAN		
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3.	Λ.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	\boxtimes	Assignment			
		Security Agreement			
		Other			
	B.	Execution Date: February 1, 2001			
4.	A.				
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 117234		
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 40.00)		
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		
机线		44,944,9936 44,944,49			
9.	To the Jan	nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,673	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: March 19, 2001		
	The	omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	. I I		
		Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

PATENT

REEL: 011628 FRAME: 0564

ASSIGNMENT 海源液记 NP2000-19 HOO901A

ASSIGNMENT

		(I) Kenji SUNAGAWA (5)	Marine Marine Marine Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna An
(1-8)	Insert Name (s) of	(2) Masaru SUGIMACHI (6)	
	Inventor(s)	(3)(7)	and
		(4)(8)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other govaluable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undeagree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	od and
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) COLIN CORPORATION 2007-1, Hayashi, Komaki-shi, Aichi-kee	n
(10)	Insert address of Assignee		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and inte the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in vention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which granted therefor, known as	the in-
(11)	Insert Identification of	(II) CENTRAL-ARTERY-PRESSURE-WAVEFORM	
	Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	ESTIMATING APPARATUS (Case No. 2000 - 24	4876)
	Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for pathe United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) onFebruary 1, 2001	
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. application Serial Number March 19, 2001	
continu	The undersigned agree(s) ting or divisional applications as the Assignee may dec	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application as thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection wi	and any
dactors	d concerning this application	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee and going forward with such interference.	may be in every
	The undersigned agree(s) to nection with claims or provision	execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be n is of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property o	ecessary r similar
4		perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant o	f a valid
Patent thereo to con agreer	s of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assig vey the entire interest herein nent in conflict herewith.	norize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all g from said application or any division or divisions or continuing appnee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not executed.	full right
any fu Patent	rther identification which may Land Trademark Office for rec		ed States
		the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	01/FEB/2001 Name o	I Inventor	(SEAL)
Date	01/FEB/2001 Name o	1 Inventor Masan Sigmants	(SEAL)
Date	Name o	I Inventor	(SEAL)
Date	Name o	i inventor	(SEAL)
Date	Name o	I Inventor	(SEAL)
Date	Name o	ol Inventor	(SEAL)
Date	Name o	of Inventor	(SEAL)
		of Inventor	
	This assignment should prefera	bly be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S.	5. Counsul
	01/888/2001	3 more human	
Date	01/FEB/2001 Witness 01/FEB/2001 Witness	3) Johnson ;	

RECORDED: 03/19/2001

PATENT REEL: 011628 FRAME: 0565